BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF OHIO

THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF OHIO		
In the Matter of the Application of the Dayton Power and Light Company for Approval of its Electric Security Plan.)	Case No. 16-0395-EL-SSO
In the Matter of the Application of the Dayton Power and Light Company for Approval of Revised Tariffs.)	Case No. 16-0396-EL-ATA
In the Matter of the Application of the Dayton Power and Light Company for Approval of Certain Accounting Authority Pursuant to Ohio Rev. Code § 4905.13.))	Case No. 16-0397-EL-AAM
RETURN OF SERVICE		
State of Ohio)) ss. County of Franklin)		
Ajay Kumar, being duly sworn, states that he/she is over eighteen (18) years of		
age, and that on March 27, 2017, at approximately 3:45 pm, he served the within		
subpoena on Counsel for Dayton power & Light Company, via email.		
Ajay Kumar		
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 27 day of March, 2017.		

Dahra Jo Bingham, Notary Public

Union County, State of Ohio

My Commission Expires June 13, 20<u>2</u>0

ALE OF OHIO

Notary Public

This foregoing document was electronically filed with the Public Utilities

Commission of Ohio Docketing Information System on

3/27/2017 4:27:10 PM

in

Case No(s). 16-0395-EL-SSO, 16-0396-EL-ATA, 16-0397-EL-AAM

Summary: Text Return of Service for Subpoena by the Office of the Ohio Consumers' Counsel electronically filed by Ms. Jamie Williams on behalf of Michael, William Mr.